
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023422-2021 

Contract

Performance Audit Group Contract 2021

Transport Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023422

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e2f1  

Published 21 September 2021, 9:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport Scotland

Buchanan House, 58 Port Dundas Road

Glasgow

G4 0HF

Email

steven.little@transport.gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1412727100

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023422-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023422-2021
mailto:steven.little@transport.gov.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.transport.gov.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0009
9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Performance Audit Group Contract 2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.transport.gov.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00099
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00099


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

A service to provide an audit and monitoring service in relation to the technical, financial, and
commercial management of the maintenance and improvement of the Scottish Trunk Road
Network. The service provider will be expected to audit, monitor, review and provide advice
on the following Transport Scotland contracts to ensure that contractual duties are being
satisfied: 1) All Operating Company Contracts covering Scottish Trunk Road Network (South
West Unit, North West Unit, South East Unit, North East Unit), 2) M6, M80 and
M8/M73/M74 DBFO Contracts, 3) Traffic Scotland Operations and Infrastructure Services
Contract, 4) Traffic Scotland Systems Contract. Other supplier contracts may be added to
this list during the contract period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,991,171.63

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79212000 - Auditing services

79212100 - Financial auditing services

71311100 - Civil engineering support services

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

71300000 - Engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Service will cover the full extent of the Scottish Trunk Road Network.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement competition is for the provision of technical and financial auditing and
monitoring services, and the provision of technical and business advice relating to the
management and maintenance of the Scottish trunk road network. Interested parties should
note that a Preliminary Information document has been uploaded to 'Additional Documents'.
This document provides additional information regarding the service to be delivered and the
procurement process. The information contained in the document is preliminary and will be
supplemented with further information at tender stage.

The initial contract term is 6 years with options to extend by up to a further 4 years. The
estimated value of the contract over 10 years including such extensions is 40,000,000 GBP.

To be considered for this contract economic operators are required to complete the
European Single Procurement Document (ESPD) in accordance with this Contract Notice.
Economic operators shall be evaluated in accordance with the Public Contracts (Scotland)
Regulations 2015, on the basis of information they have provided within the ESPD. The ESPD
can be downloaded via the Public Contracts Scotland portal
(www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk).

No warranty or representation of any kind is given as to the accuracy or completeness of
such information. The Scottish Ministers, Transport Scotland and their advisers shall not be
liable for any errors or omissions or lack of specificity in such information. Any reliance on or
use of any information contained within the document is entirely at the risk of the economic
operator.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 234-579015

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:579015-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner and Townsend

Atria One, Level 2, 144 Morrison Street

Edinburgh

EH3 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,991,171.63



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:666524)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T03:44:48+0100
	TCPDF




